
ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY DEGREE PLAN SHEET 2023-2024 TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED 124

FORMAT: Virtual Virtual Program Hours in general education core 43

DEGREE: Bachelor of Arts No minor required Hours in extended gen ed 16

MAJOR: Ministry and Leadership Hours in major 30

CONCENTRATION: Church Operations Hours in cognate 18

Hours in electives 17

COURSE CREDIT COURSE CREDIT

CODE COURSE TITLE HOURS CODE COURSE TITLE HOURS

FRESHMAN Semester 1 FRESHMAN Semester 2

GEN 150 Intro to Whole Person Education 1 BIB 261 New Testament Introduction 3

BIB 222 Old Testament Introduction 3 COM 101 Oral Communication 3

COMP 102 Composition II 3 PSY 201 Prin of Psychology 3

MGT 130 Principles of Management 3 THE 105 Spirit-Empowered Leadership 2

THE 104 Spirit-Empowered Living 2 Elective virtual course 3

PRF 070 Swimming Proficiency 0 HPE 155 Health Fitness 1

12.0 15.0

SOPHOMORE Semester 3 SOPHOMORE Semester 4

BIB 306 Hermeneutics 3 CHRM 318 Global Leadership 3

GOV 101 American Government 3 HUM 203 Learning from the Late Middle Ages 3

HUM 201 Wisdom of the Ancient World 3 MAT 231 Essentials for Elementary Statistics 1

SPA 101 Elementary Spanish I (GO course) 4 MAT 232 Elementary Statistics 3

THE 299 Intro to Theology 3 SPA 102 Spanish II 4

HPE 171 Discovering Health Fitness I 0.5 THE 217 Research Seminar 3

16.5 HPE 172 Discovering Health Fitness II 0.5

17.5

JUNIOR Semester 5 JUNIOR Semester 6

BIB 332 OT Historical Books 3 BIB 346 Luke-Acts 3

CHRM 340 Sermon Prep & Preaching 3 CHRM 302 Christian Leadership 3

GEN 377 Christian Worldview Apologetics 3 CHRM 398 Ministry Practicum 3

MISS 404 Church Growth & Planting 3 COMP 303 Critical Reading / Writing 3

PHIL 401 Ethics 3 Elective virtual course 3

HPE 100 Walk for Fitness 0.5 HPE 101 Fitness for Life I 0.5

15.5 15.5

SENIOR Semester 7 SENIOR Semester 8

CHRM 460 Church Administration 3 THE 415 Christian Apologetics 3

EVR 250/L Environmental Science 4 GEN 370 Leadership Communication 3

GEN 434 Game Theory and Politics 3 Elective virtual course 3

MGT 352 Organizational Behavior 3 Elective virtual course 3

THE 499 Senior Paper 3 Elective virtual course 3

HPE 102 Fitness for Life II 0.5 HPE 400 Lifelong Wellness 0.5

16.5 15.5



Virtual - Ministry & Leadership - Church Operations Concentration

General Education Core Credit Hours

Introduction to Whole Person Education (GEN 150) 1

Spirit

Biblical Literacy (BLIT 111, 122) 4

Theology (THE 104, 105) 4

Mind

Communication (COM 101) 3

3

Modern Foreign Language (SPA 101) *fulfills "GO" course requirement 4

Laboratory Science (EVR 250 lecture & lab) 4

Quantitative Literacy (MAT 231 and 232) 4

Humanities (HUM 201 and 203) 6

Civics (GOV 101) 3

Social Sciences (PSY 201/BUS 201) 3

Body

Health and Fitness (one course per full-time semester at ORU) 4

General Education Core Total 43

Extended General Education

3

Global Leadership (GEN 318) 3

Leadership Communication (GEN 380) 3

Game Theory and Politics (GEN 434) 3

Elementary Spanish II (SPA 102) 4

Extended General Education Total 16

Major and Concentration

CHRM 302 Christian Leadership 3

CHRM 318 Global Leadership 3

CHRM 340 Sermon Preparation and Preaching 3

CHRM 398 Ministry Practicum 3

CHRM 460 Church Administration 3

MGT 130 Principles of Management 3

MGT 352 Organizational Behavior 3

MISS 404 Church Growth and Planting 3

PHIL 401 Ethics 3

THE 499 Senior Paper 3

Major Total 30

Cognate

BIB 306 Hermeneutics: Principles of Biblical Interpretation 3

BIB 332 Old Testament Historical Books 3

BIB 346 Luke-Acts 3

THE 217 Seminar in Theological Research 3

THE 299 Introduction to Theology 3

THE 415 Christian Apologetics 3

Cognate Total 18

Electives

Select courses from virtual course offerings 17

Electives Total 17

Degree Total 124

Composition (COMP 102)

Critical Reading and Writing (COMP 303)

  Revised  


